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/S e
AR IR T
Non-iInsulated Pin Terminal G bl
F
Iz e plYes:d
Brazed Seam
E |k
44 L
d1l
——1’ D t
Ry 2k :
Fice= DIMENSION mm PCS/ 188
ITEMNO. [ | EXPLANATION
B F L E | D di T, PACK
PTN1.25-7 7.0 118
] SAHE0.5~1.5mm’
PTN1.25-9 9.0 13.8 (EERN22~16)
BAET Imax=19A
PTN1.25-10 10.0 14.8 b2, 15 21 E]
e | 1.9 — —_—— 4.8 34 17 0.7 1000
PTN1.25-12 12.0 16.8 Lead Section:0.5~1.5mm’
(A.W. G.22~16)
Max Current:imax=19A
PTN1.25-13 13.0 . 17.8 Material:Copper
PTN1.25-18 18.0 22.8
PTN2-8 8.0 12.8
S8 1.5~2.5mm’
PTN2-9 9.0 13.8 (BEZ16~14)
WA Imax=27A
PTN2-10 10.0 14.8 BRRKB
1.9 4.8 4.1 2.3 0.8 1000
PTN2-12 Lead Section:1.5~2.5mm’
120 105 (AW.G.16~14)
Max Current:lmax=27A
PTN2-13 13.0 17.8 Material:Copper
PTN2-18 18.0 22.8
v ST 2 5~4mm’
PTN3.5-7 7.0 13.8 L1412 GAGT Imawe 484
MEKE
PTN3.5-10 2.8 10.0 16.8 6.0 5.0 3.0 1.0 1000 Lead Section:2.S~4mm
(AW.G.14~12)
Max Current:imax=48A
PTN3.5-13 13.0 19.8 Materiat:Copper
PTN5.5-7 7.0 13.8 BT 4~6mm’
(R@EM12-10)
PTN5.5-10 10.0 16.8 gmﬁ %lmax:dBA
2.8 6.0 5.6 34 1.0 1000 .
Lead Section:4~6mm’
PTN5.5-13 13.0 19.8 (AW.G. 12410
| Max Currentimax=48A
PTN5.5-18 18.0 24.8 Material.Copper
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Guang Dong JiDe Precision Electronics Co.,Ltd
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FHAR IR (90D)
Non-Insulated Pin Terminal
90-Degree

ESE IR
Brazed Seam

-
RENES
Customized design
RYJ 2k .
Be DIMENSION mm PCS/ 1BA
ITEM NO . EXPLANATION
B L E D d1 il PACK
PTN1.25-7-90D 9.8
SH5HkE0.5~1.5 ¢
PTN1.25-9-90D 18 MEDEN221E)
CEHE Imax=19A
PTN1.25-10-90D 12.8 R4
19 6.0 34 1.7 0.7 1000
PTN1.25-12-90D 14.8 Lead Section:0.5~1.5mm’
(AW.G.22~16)
Max Current:lmax=19A
PTN1.25-13-90D 15.8 Material:Copper
PTN1.25-18-90D 20.8
PTN2-8-90D 10.8
SHEME1.5~2.5mm’
PTN2-9-90D 1.8 (SEEL16~14)
RAERE Imax=27A
PTN2-10-90D 12.8 FAE 5
1.9 6.2 4.1 23 0.8 1000
PTN2-12-90D 14.8 Lead Section:1.5~2.5mm’
| (AW.G.16~14)
Max Current:lmax=27A
PTN2-13-90D 15.8 Material:Copper
PTN2-18-90D 20.8
SR 2.5~4mm’
PTN3.5-7-90D 118 (R 4-12) BB Imac=48A
HEEE
PTN3.5-10-90D 28 14.8 7.0 5.0 3.0 1.0 1000 Lead Section:2.5~4mm?
(AW.G.14~12)
Max Current:imax=484
PTN3.5-13-90D 17.8 Material:Copper
PTN5.5-7-90D 11.8 SHEE#ET4~6mm’
(SREEI12-10)
PTN5.5-10-90D 14.8 ggﬁ_ﬁ;g Imax=48A
2.8 7.4 5.6 34 1.0 1000 ) )
PTNS5.5-13-90D 178 At
Max Currentimax=484
PTN5.5-18-90D 228 Material:.Copper
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Guang Dong JiDe Precision Electronics Co.,Ltd

N v
A 2l e,
AR T 3 H
Non-Insulated Pin Terminal ~|B |-
"_‘
L 1SRN IRE
Brazed Seam
L >
e | M
L) — 3
jzm IT
D -
R 2k 5
8BS DIMENSION mm PCS/ 1588
ITEMNO. EXPLANATION
B F L E D d1 H T PACK
PTN10-12 43 12.0 22.0 8.0 6.9 45 24 11 SO0 | i
PTN16-13 55 13.0 26.0 10.0 8.4 5.8 28 12 900 | Mormmamasbh bmtrooper
PTN25-15 6.8 15.0 335 135 95 7.0 2.8 1.2 0 | e e mper
PTN35-20 8.0 20.0 405 16.0 1.8 8.4 3.2 15 . 4 I [ty < e SO
PTN50-20 95 20.0 45.0 19.0 13.6 9.6 3.8 18 100 | ik e
PTN70-25 1.0 23.0 55.5 l 24.0 15.8 11.4 4.4 2.0 B e e i st gir
PTN95-25 125 23.0 55.5 24.0 18.9 13.5 5.7 25 B0 i ek e
i3
[E)T H
FHizRImF (90D) : )
Non-Insulated Pin Terminal sl e i

90-Degree

AERES

Customized design

s RE

Brazed Seam

/

|
@‘

(

A,

RY 253 :
ng DIMENSION mm PCS/ 15¢B8
ITEM NO. EXPLANATION
B L E D d1 H T PACK
BAER Imax=62A HEER
PTN10-12-90D 4.3 19.5 8.6 7.2 4.5 2.4 1.1 500 Max Currentimax=62A Material:Copper
BAETE Imax=88A HEER
PTN16-13-90D 55 235 10.8 9.0 58 2.8 12 200 Max Currentimax=88A Material:Copper
BAET Imax=115A  HEZHE
ikl 6.8 31.0 12.0 1.5 7.0 2.8 1.2 200 Max Current:imax=115A Material:Copper
AT Imax=160A  HELHE
PTN35-20-90D 8.0 36.5 14.0 135 8.4 32 15 200 Max CurrentImax=160A Material-Copper
_20- BRI Imax=215A  #E:EHH
PTN50-20-90D 95 42.0 18.0 15.5 96 3.8 1.8 100 Max Currentimax=215A Material-Copper
D5 WA Imax=235A  HIEEE
PTN70-25-90D 1.0 525 18.0 17.5 1.4 4.4 20 50 Max Currentimax=235A Material-Copper
PTN95-25-90D | 125 52.5 20.0 195 135 57 25 50 | BARNEImax=255A AR
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T NEek) B5inT

Nylon-Insulated

Double Crimp Pin Terminal

BS

RY

DIMENSION mm

ITEM NO.

E

D

d1

1255
PCS/

PACK

i)
COLOR

L
EXPLANATION

PTNYD1.25-7

PTNYD1.25-9

PTNYD1.25-10

1.9

PTNYD1.25-12

PTNYD1.25-13

PTNYD1.25-18

7.0

17.8

9.0

19.8

20.8

22.8

23.8

28.8

10.7

5.8

4.8

0.7

1000

aq

SER#EE0.5~1.5mm’
(EEHEM22~16)
HOCET: Imax=19A
WimEE

HBISEE BIE(PAGE)
EIFEEINEE

fifif: 105°C EBfE: 400V

Lead Section:0.5~1.5mm’
(AW.G.22-16)

Max Current:lmax=194
Material:Copper
Insulation: Nylon(PA66)
Copper Tube with Sleeve
Temperature :105°C
Voltage: 400V

PTNYD2-8

PTNYDZ2-9

PTNYD2-10

1.9

PTNYD2-12

PTNYD2-13

PTNYD2-18

8.0

9.0

18.0

20.0

21.0

23.0

24.0

29.0

11.0

6.8

55

0.8

1000

Blue

SERREE1.5~2.5mm’
(EEHN16~14)
ERTD Imax=27A
R SR

HEIREE BIR(PAGE)
BREEINEE

fifid: 105°C EBEE: 400V

Lead Section:1.5~2.5mm’
(AW, G.16-14)

Max Current:imax=27A
Material:Copper
Insulation: Nylon(PAG6)
Copper Tube with Sleeve
Temperature :105°C
Voltage: 400V

PTNYDS.5-7

el
PTNYDS.5-10

28
PTNYDS5.5-13

PTNYD5.5-18

218

24.8

27.8

18.0

32.8

14.2

8.6

7.2

1.0

500

Yellow

SE#E4~6mm’
(EEHN12~10)
HCE: Imax=48A
AR HE HSEE [EIPAGE)
PEERINEE

i|: 105°C EBJE: 400V
Lead Section:4~6mm*
(AW.G.12-10)
Max Current:imax=48A
Material:Copper
Insulation: Nylon(PAG6)
Copper Tube with Sleeve
Temperature :105°C
Voltage: 400V
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